CMC n.v. INDUSTRIEPARK DE BRUWAAN 37B-9700 OUDENAARDE     tel. 32-(0)55/23 70 90 – fax +32-(0)55/45 75 18  page 1 of 11
email : sales.support@cmcnv.be
TM
Positive Displacement Air Compressor Application (E06 onwards)
Part No.: MANY0730A.GB Author: RT
Copyright CMC n.v. 2010                                 Date:   7 May 2010
The AirMaster™ P1 has been custom designed and engineered as a cost efficient control solution for small to medium
sized rotary, vane and reciprocating air compressors up to 65Bar (950psi).
Interface:
• 6 tactile feedback push button type keys
integrated in to the front overlay design.
• Industrial push button Emergency Stop
Self locking; twist to unlock.
• 95 element custom backlit LCD
Keys:
 Start  Up or Increment Value
 Stop  Down or Decrement Value
 Reset  Enter
Display:
1: Main Display Value 0.1 to 999
2: Main Display Value Units BAR, PSI,
o
C,
o
F
3: User Menu Item Display Value 0.1 to 99999
4: User Menu Item Display Units BAR, PSI,
o
C,
o
F, Hr, LHr
5: Status Symbols  Started,  Running,  Loaded
6: Service/Fault Symbols  Service,  Fault: Alarm/Warning/Trip
1
Construction:
Cast Aluminum alloy housing, process black corrosion protective coating and corrosion protected steel rear plate.
IP65 keypad overlay and panel mount sealing.
Mounting:
Front panel mounting (1.0mm
to 2.5mm plate thickness)
with 4 x M4 clearance holes
for front accessible screw,
self-tap, nut/bolt or rivet type
fixings.
Connections:
0.5mm
2
 to 1.5mm
2
 CSA wire
screw terminals.
Emergency Stop – 2 x 110’
push fit ‘faston’ connectors
Earth Tabs – 2 x 250’ push fit
‘faston’ connectors
2 5
6
43
144
96
28 10
0V24Vac
R4R3R2R1
R1C
A2
- +
A1
- + C6 C2
C4 x M4 clearance
CMC n.v. INDUSTRIEPARK DE BRUWAAN 37B-9700 OUDENAARDE     tel. 32-(0)55/23 70 90 – fax +32-(0)55/45 75 18  page 2 of 11
email : sales.support@cmcnv.be
TM
Positive Displacement Air Compressor Application (E06 onwards)
Part No.: MANY0730A.GB Author: RT
Copyright CMC n.v. 2010                                 Date:   7 May 2010
X01 – Power Supply:
Controller: 24Vac +-15%; 50VA @ 50/60Hz
0Vac